45
13
59
Farnell June 2001 Book 1 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 1359
1359
Sensors & Transducers
S
en

100+25+1+
Price Each
Order Code10mm Dia. (Open)
-20°C to +60°C-20°C to +60°C-20°C to +60°COperating temperature
3000pF1100pF2000pFCapacitance (typ.)
20V rms20V rms10V rmsInput voltage (max.), transmitter
30°30°30°Direction angle
5m5m5mTypical operating distance
40 ± 1KHz40 ± 1KHz40 ± 1KHzResonant frequency
-68dB-65dB-70dBSensitivity, receiver
118dB106dB110dBSensitivity, transmitter
18mm Dia. Enclosed16mm Dia. Open10mm Dia. Open
Ultrasonic transmitters and high sensitivity receivers designed for sending and
receiving ultrasonic sound in the form of continuous or modulated waves through the
air at 40kHz.
SEN45
Magnetic Sensors
Digital Hall Effects Sensors
Ì Surface mount versions (SS100 Series)
Ì Negative temperature coefficient for temperature sta-
bility
Ì High current capability to 50mA
Ì Quad Hall design to eliminate mechanical stress
Ì Operating temperature -40°C to +125°C
(to +150°C for SS400)
Ì SS100 – SOT-89 Package; SS400 – TO92E PackageSS100 Series SS400 Series
311-1507SS443A2575180Unipolar 180 Gauss @ 25°C
311-1453SS143A2575180Unipolar 180 Gauss @ 25°C
311-1490SS466A200-180180Latching Bi-Polar ±180 Gauss
311-1441SS166A200-180180Latching Bi-Polar ±180 Gauss
311-1489SS461A-858550Latching Bi-Polar ±115 Gauss
311-1430SS161A-858550Latching Bi-Polar ±115 Gauss
311-1477SS441A2020115Unipolar 115 Gauss @ 25°C
311-1428SS141A2020115Unipolar 115 Gauss @ 25°C
311-1465SS411A15-6060Bi-Polar ±60 Gauss
311-1416SS111A15-6060Bi-Polar ±60 Gauss
Min. Dif.Min. Rel.Max. Op.Description Order Code
Mftrs.
List No.
Mag. Characteristic @ 25°C
311-1507TO92EUnipolar 180 Gauss @ 25°C
311-1453SOT-89Unipolar 180 Gauss @ 25°C
311-1490TO92ELatching Bi-Polar ±180 Gauss
311-1441SOT-89Latching Bi-Polar ±180 Gauss
311-1489TO92ELatching Bi-Polar ±115 Gauss
311-1430SOT-89Latching Bi-Polar ±115 Gauss
311-1477TO92EUnipolar 115 Gauss @ 25°C
311-1428SOT-89Unipolar 115 Gauss @ 25°C
311-1465TO92EBi-Polar ±60 Gauss
311-1416SOT-89Bi-Polar ±60 Gauss
100+25+1+
Price Each
Order CodePackageDescription
SEN389